
S/No.

1

2

Applications are invited forfilling up the following posts in General Reserve Engineer
Force fromIndian Natlonal (Males Only):

3

4

S/No.

(i)

PLEASE READ THEINSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING UP THE

(i)

MSW (Cook)

MSW (Mason)

MSW

Posts/Trades

(Blacksmith)

MSW
(Mess Waiter)

G/Total

GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

BORDER ROADS WING

BORDER ROADS.ORGANISATION
GENERAL RESERVE ENGINEER FORCE

Name of Post

MSW(Cook)

Current

MSW(Black
Smith)

Backlog
Total
Current
Backlog

Total
Current
Backlog
Total
Current
Backlog

Total

ADVT NO. 01/2025

ABBREVATIONS USED:

APPLICATION FORM

S, SE,

Physical
Requirement

UR

77

STW,PP, L,BN
S,SE,ST,W,PP,

L,BN,MF,

00
77
81
00
81
41
O0

4

06
00
06
205

OBC SC
15

03
18

51
03
54

10
19
05
00
05
96

Total Vac

30

10

02

06+01

32
22
00
22
08
00
08
00
00
00

.1_62

ST

OH

18

01

19

02

04
01

05
04
01

05
00
00
00
29

EWS| TOTAL

07

02 03

00
07

01

10
00
10
02
00
02
00

Note 1:- Following posts have been identified in General Reserve Engineer Force (BRO) for
appoint of Persons with Benchmark Disabilities (PwBD) as per relevant Govt Orders:

00

Note2 i- The various categories of Benchmark disabilities and their functionalphysical
requirements of these posts also giyen as under;

00
19

147
06
153

04

168

01*

04
172
64
11

75
11

Category wise distribution

00
11

411

VH HH Other than
OH/HHVH

Last date of receipt of application is also avaitable on website www.marvels.bro.qov.in

01

03

S = Sitting. ST= Standing. W= Walking, BN=Bending, L= ifting. RW= Reading & Writing. MF=

Manipulation by Fingors, PP= Puling & Pushing. SE= Seeing, C= Communication, H=Hearing.
OH= Orthopedically, VH= Visually Impaired, B-Blind, HH= Hearing Impaired

Pay, DA,HRA, Transport Allowance, Hard & Risk Alowance are payable as per Govt of India in

force.

The detailed advertisement is avalable on the website of the Border Roads Organisation (BRO)
www.marvels.bro.gov.in. The candidates willing to apply for abOve posts are advised tO refer to

the detailed advertisement regarding eligibility criteria etc.


