# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE BORDER ROADS WING BORDER ROADS ORGANISATION GENERAL RESERVE ENGINEER FORCE

#### ADVT NO. 01/2025

### PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING UP THE APPLICATION FORM

## Applications are invited for filling up the following posts in General Reserve Engineer Force from Indian National (Males Only):-

S/No.	Posts/Trades		UR	OBC	SC	ST	EWS	TOTAL
1.	MSW (Cook)	Current	77	15	30	18	07	147
		Backlog	00	03	02	01	00	06
		Total	77 ·	18	32	19	07	153
2,	MSW (Mason)	Current	81	51	22	04	10	168
		Backlog	00	03	00	01	00	04
		Total	81	54	22	05	10	172
3.	MSW (Blacksmith)	Current	41	09	80	04.	02	64
		Backlog	00	10	00	01	00	11
		Total	41	19	08	05	02	75
4.	MSW (Mess Waiter)	Current	06	05	00	- 00	00	11
		Backlog	00	! 00	00	00	00	00
		Total	06	05	00	00	00	11
G/Total			205	96	62	29	19	411

Note 1:- Following posts have been identified in General Reserve Engineer Force (BRO) for appoint of Persons with Benchmark Disabilities (PwBD) as per relevant Govt Orders:-

Note2 :- The various categories of Benchmark disabilities and their functional/physical requirements of these posts also given as under;-

S/No.	Name of Post	Physical	Total Vac	Category wise distribution			
		Requirement		OH	VH	НН	Other than OH/HH/VH
(i)	MSW(Cook)	S, SE, ST,W,PP, L,BN	10	02	03	04	01
(iii)	MSW(Black Smith)	S,SE,ST,W,PP, L,BN,MF,	06+01*	02	01	01*	03

#### ABBREVATIONS USED:-

S = Sitting, ST= Standing, W= Walking, BN=Bending, L= Lifting, RW= Reading & Writing, MF= Manipulation by Fingers, PP= Pulling & Pushing, SE= Seeing, C= Communication, H=Hearing, OH= Orthopedically, VH= Visually Impaired, B=Blind, HH= Hearing Impaired

Pay, DA, HRA. Transport Allowance, Hard & Risk Allowance are payable as per Govt of India in force.

The detailed advertisement is available on the website of the Border Roads Organisation (BRO) www.marvels.bro.gov.in. The candidates willing to apply for above posts are advised to refer to the detailed advertisement regarding eligibility criteria etc.

Last date of receipt of application is also available on website www.marvels.bro.gov.ln